# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Pitterna	12/08/2005
Pierre Jung	12/08/2005
Fiona Murphy Kessabi	12/09/2005
Jerome Cassayre	12/07/2005
Laura Quaranta	12/06/2005
Ottmar Franz Hueter	01/16/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Swing Road	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27419	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10560390

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dlu@flhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Lu

Address Line 1: Frommer Lawrence and Haug LLP

Address Line 2: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	574313-3357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Lu

500501912 **REEL: 020732 FRAME: 0467** 

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2 source=00535619#page1.tif source=00535619#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020732 FRAME: 0468

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Thomas PITTERNA, Pierre JUNG, Fiona MURPHY KESSABI, Jerome CASSAYRE, Laura QUARANTA, Ottmar Franz HUETER

residing at Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Syngenta Crop Protection**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27419, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

#### AVERMECTIN B1 MONOSACCHARIDE DERIVATIVES

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. PCT/EP2004/006442 filed 15 JUNE 2004

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Novartis Crop Protection, Inc. and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

REEL: 020732 FRAME: 0469

And I hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this	day of $2/12$ , 2005	by Koma Mifferene Thomas PITTERNA
Signed this	day of 8/12, 2005	by Pierre JUNG
Signed this	day of $\eta/\eta$ , 2005	by Fiona MURPHY KESSABI
Signed this	day of 7/12 , 2005	by <u>Prome Cassayre</u> Jerome CASSAYRE
Signed this	day of 6/12, 2005	by Laura QUARANTA
Signed this	day of 16/01 , 2006	by Offman f. Hw Ottmar Franz HUETER

REEL: 020732 FRAME: 0470

**RECORDED: 04/01/2008**